| 1 | L.D. 766 |
|----------------------------------|---|
| 2 | Date: (Filing No. H-) |
| 3 | Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. |
| 4 | STATE OF MAINE |
| 5 | HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES |
| 6 | 129TH LEGISLATURE |
| 7 | FIRST REGULAR SESSION |
| 8 9 10 11 | HOUSE AMENDMENT "" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 571, L.D. 766, Bill, "An Act Regarding the Penobscot Nation's and Passamaquoddy Tribe's Authority To Exercise Jurisdiction under the Federal Tribal Law and Order Act of 2010 and the Federal Violence Against Women Reauthorization Act of 2013" |
| 12 13 14 15 16 17 | Amend the amendment in Part B in section 1 in subsection 1-A in the 8th line (page 2, line 11 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "juveniles" the following: 'or criminal offenses committed against an individual who is not a member of any federally recognized Indian tribe, nation, band or other group or against the property of an individual who is not a member of any federally recognized Indian tribe, nation, band or other group individual who is not a member of any federally recognized Indian tribe, nation, band or other group or against the property of an individual who is not a member of any federally recognized Indian tribe, nation, band or other group' |
| 18 19 20 21 22 23 | Amend the amendment in Part C in section 1 in subsection 1-A in the 8th line (page 3, line 30 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "juveniles" the following: 'or criminal offenses committed against an individual who is not a member of the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Penobscot Nation or against the property of an individual who is not a member of the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians or the Passamaquoddy Tribe, |
| 24 | SUMMARY |
| 25 | This amendment clarifies the application of the expanded jurisdiction. |
| 26 | SPONSORED BY: |
| 27 | (Representative TALBOT ROSS) |
| 28 | TOWN: Portland |
| | |

Page 1 - 129LR1623(05)-1

HOUSE AMENDMENT